
 
41. DO YOU VISIT ZOROASTRIAN HOUSE? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid REGULARLY, ONCE 
PER MONTH 

 
27 

 
8.6 

 
8.6 

 
8.6 

SOMETIMES 108 34.4 34.4 43.0 
VERY RARELY 81 25.8 25.8 68.8 
SOCIAL 
OCCASIONS: 
WEDDINGS/ 
FESTIVALS 

 
 
 

50 

 
 
 

15.9 

 
 
 

15.9 

 
 
 

84.7 
RELIGIOUS 
CEREMONIES & 
PRAYERS ONLY 

 
 

17 

 
 

5.4 

 
 

5.4 

 
 

90.1 
NEVER 27 8.6 8.6 98.7 
NO RESPONSE 4 1.3 1.3 100.0 
Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
42. ARE THERE ANY DANGERS AHEAD FOR THE ZOROASTRIAN 

FAITH? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NO 62 19.7 19.7 19.7 
YES 15 4.8 4.8 24.5 
LACK OF 
TEACHING ONLY 
MORAL GUIDANCE 

 
 

9 

 
 

2.9 

 
 

2.9 

 
27.4 

DWINDLING 
NUMBER OF 
PRIESTS 

 
 

2 

 
 

.6 

 
 

.6 

 
 

28.0 
MIXED 
MARRIAGES, LACK 
OF EDUCATION, 
DWINDLING 
NUMBERS  

 
 
 
 

21 

 
 
 
 

6.7 

 
 
 
 

6.7 

 
 
 
 

34.7 
DEGENERATION & 
DISINTEGRATION 
OF SECT 

 
 

9 

 
 

2.9 

 
 

2.9 

 
 

37.6 



42. ARE THERE ANY DANGERS AHEAD FOR THE ZOROASTRIAN 
FAITH? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

LACK OF 
EDUCATION OF 
YOUNG & 
DISINTEGRATION 

 
 
 

22 

 
 
 

7.0 

 
 
 

7.0 

 
 
 

44.6 
BIGOTTED VIEWS 3 1.0 1.0 48.4 
FRAGMENTATION, 
DILUTION DUE TO 
DISPERSION OF 
ZOROASTRIANS 

 
 
 

7 

 
 
 

2.2 

 
 
 

2.2 

 
 
 

50.6 
DYING FAITH, LACK 
OF INTEGRATION 

 
13 

 
4.1 

 
4.1 

 
54.8 

DECLINING 
POPULATION 

 
17 

 
5.4 

 
5.4 

 
60.2 

DECLING 
POPULATION, 
COVERTS SHOULD 
BE ALLOWED 

 
 
 

6 

 
 
 

1.9 

 
 
 

1.9 

 
 
 

62.1 
YES, 
PERSECUTION BY 
WIDER 
COMMUNITY 

 
 
 

2 

 
 
 

.6 

 
 
 

.6 

 
 
 

62.7 
YES, UNLESS IT 
MEETS NEEDS OF 
MODERN SOCIETY 

 
 

4 

 
 

1.3 

 
 

1.3 

 
 

64.0 
YES BY ADMITTING 
NON- 
ZOROASTRIANS 

 
 

6 

 
 

1.9 

 
 

1.9 

 
 

65.9 
EXTINCTION 33 10.5 10.5 76.4 
     LACK OF 
KNOWLEDGE 
CONFUSION WITH 
HINDU THOUGHT 

 
 
 

1 

 
 
 

.3 

 
 
 

.3 

 
 
 

76.8 
NO RESPONSE 73 23.2 23.2 100.0 
Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 

 



43. ASPECTS OF ZOROASTRIANISM THAT GIVE HOPE FOR THE 
FUTURE? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid SAVIOUR TO 
COME(1)  

 
32 

 
10.2 

 
10.2 

 
10.2 

FUTURE OF 
IRAN(2) 

 
18 

 
5.7 

 
5.7 

 
15.9 

YOUTH OF 
COMMUNITY(3)  

 
98 

 
31.2 

 
31.2 

 
47.1 

NO HOPE(4) 49 15.6 15.6 62.7 
2+3 19 6.1 6.1 68.8 
RELIGION HAS 
SURVIVED FOR 
CENTURIES 

 
 

13 

 
 

4.1 

 
 

4.1 

 
 

72.9 
MUST TAKE IN 
CONVERTS & 
LIBERALISE 

 
 

4 

 
 

1.3 

 
 

1.3 

 
 

74.2 
TOLERANCE 
TOWARDS OTHER 
RELIGIONS 

 
 

4 

 
 

1.3 

 
 

1.3 

 
 

75.5 
1+2+3 4 1.3 1.3 76.8 
RELIGIOUS 
TENETS OF 
ZOROASTRIANISM 

 
 

19 

 
 

6.1 

 
 

6.1 

 
 

82.8 
1+3 3 1.0 1.0 83.8 
2+3 + 
ENLIGHTENED 
LEADER SHIP   

 
 

2 

 
 

.6 

 
 

.6 

 
 

84.4 
ZOROASTRIAN 
COMMUNITY MUST 
PARTICIPATE IN 
WIDER 
COMMUNITY 

 
 
 
 

1 

 
 
 
 

.3 

 
 
 
 

.3 

 
 
 
 

84.7 
2 BUT BASICALLY 
NO HOPE 

 
1 

 
.3 

 
.3 

 
85.0 

AWARENESS OF 
PROBLEMS 
FACING 
COMMUNITY 

 
 
 

2 

 
 
 

.6 

 
 
 

.6 

 
 
 

85.7 



 43. ASPECTS OF ZOROASTRIANISM THAT GIVE HOPE FOR THE 
FUTURE? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

3 +FAITH OF 
SENIOR MEMBERS 

 
2 

 
.6 

 
.6 

 
86.3 

EDUCATION OF 
COMMU- ITY 
ABOUT MEANING 
OF 
ZOROASTRIANISM 

 
 
 
 

4 

 
 
 
 

1.3 

 
 
 
 

1.3 

 
 
 
 

87.6 
1 +2 2 .6 .6 88.2 
NO RESPONSE 37 11.8 11.8 100.0 
Total 314 100.0 100.0  

 
 


