

41. DO YOU VISIT ZOROASTRIAN HOUSE?					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	REGULARLY, ONCE PER MONTH	27	8.6	8.6	8.6
	SOMETIMES	108	34.4	34.4	43.0
	VERY RARELY	81	25.8	25.8	68.8
	SOCIAL OCCASIONS: WEDDINGS/ FESTIVALS	50	15.9	15.9	84.7
	RELIGIOUS CEREMONIES & PRAYERS ONLY	17	5.4	5.4	90.1
	NEVER	27	8.6	8.6	98.7
	NO RESPONSE	4	1.3	1.3	100.0
	Total	314	100.0	100.0	

42. ARE THERE ANY DANGERS AHEAD FOR THE ZOROASTRIAN FAITH?					
		Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid	NO	62	19.7	19.7	19.7
	YES	15	4.8	4.8	24.5
	LACK OF TEACHING ONLY MORAL GUIDANCE	9	2.9	2.9	27.4
	DWINDLING NUMBER OF PRIESTS	2	.6	.6	28.0
	MIXED MARRIAGES, LACK OF EDUCATION, DWINDLING NUMBERS	21	6.7	6.7	34.7
	DEGENERATION & DISINTEGRATION OF SECT	9	2.9	2.9	37.6

42. ARE THERE ANY DANGERS AHEAD FOR THE ZOROASTRIAN FAITH?

	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
LACK OF EDUCATION OF YOUNG & DISINTEGRATION	22	7.0	7.0	44.6
BIGOTTED VIEWS	3	1.0	1.0	48.4
FRAGMENTATION, DILUTION DUE TO DISPERSION OF ZOROASTRIANS	7	2.2	2.2	50.6
DYING FAITH, LACK OF INTEGRATION	13	4.1	4.1	54.8
DECLINING POPULATION	17	5.4	5.4	60.2
DECLING POPULATION, COVERTS SHOULD BE ALLOWED	6	1.9	1.9	62.1
YES, PERSECUTION BY WIDER COMMUNITY	2	.6	.6	62.7
YES, UNLESS IT MEETS NEEDS OF MODERN SOCIETY	4	1.3	1.3	64.0
YES BY ADMITTING NON-ZOROASTRIANS	6	1.9	1.9	65.9
EXTINCTION	33	10.5	10.5	76.4
LACK OF KNOWLEDGE				
CONFUSION WITH HINDU THOUGHT	1	.3	.3	76.8
NO RESPONSE	73	23.2	23.2	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	

43. ASPECTS OF ZOROASTRIANISM THAT GIVE HOPE FOR THE FUTURE?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid SAVIOUR TO COME(1)	32	10.2	10.2	10.2
FUTURE OF IRAN(2)	18	5.7	5.7	15.9
YOUTH OF COMMUNITY(3)	98	31.2	31.2	47.1
NO HOPE(4)	49	15.6	15.6	62.7
2+3	19	6.1	6.1	68.8
RELIGION HAS SURVIVED FOR CENTURIES	13	4.1	4.1	72.9
MUST TAKE IN CONVERTS & LIBERALISE	4	1.3	1.3	74.2
TOLERANCE TOWARDS OTHER RELIGIONS	4	1.3	1.3	75.5
1+2+3	4	1.3	1.3	76.8
RELIGIOUS TENETS OF ZOROASTRIANISM	19	6.1	6.1	82.8
1+3	3	1.0	1.0	83.8
2+3 + ENLIGHTENED LEADER SHIP	2	.6	.6	84.4
ZOROASTRIAN COMMUNITY MUST PARTICIPATE IN WIDER COMMUNITY	1	.3	.3	84.7
2 BUT BASICALLY NO HOPE	1	.3	.3	85.0
AWARENESS OF PROBLEMS FACING COMMUNITY	2	.6	.6	85.7

43. ASPECTS OF ZOROASTRIANISM THAT GIVE HOPE FOR THE FUTURE?

	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
3 +FAITH OF SENIOR MEMBERS	2	.6	.6	86.3
EDUCATION OF COMMU- ITY ABOUT MEANING OF ZOROASTRIANISM	4	1.3	1.3	87.6
1 +2	2	.6	.6	88.2
NO RESPONSE	37	11.8	11.8	100.0
Total	314	100.0	100.0	